common stock as of December 31, 2003 was approximately $11.9 million or $0.57 per share of common stock including the sale by us in January 2004 of
1,142,855 shares of our common stock and warrants to acquire 228,565 shares of our common stock, resulting in net proceeds to us of approximately $7,547,000.
Pro forma net tangible book value per share represents the dollar amount of our total tangible assets reduced by the dollar amount of our total liabilities and
divided by the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2003, including shares issuable upon conversion of our Series A and
Series B preferred stock outstanding as of December 31, 2003.

After giving effect to the receipt of the estimated net proceeds from this offering, based on an assumed offering price of $20.51 per share, and after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, the pro forma net tangible book value of our common stock as of December
31, 2003 would have been $88.8 million or $3.55 per share of our common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value per share of
$2.98 to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $16.96 per share to you. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share   $ 20.51

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2003   $ 0.57
Increase per share attributable to new investors   2.98

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering   3.55

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 16.96

Assuming the exercise in full of the underwriters’ over-allotment option, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value at December 31, 2003 would
have been approximately $3.93 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $3.36 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $16.58 per share to you.

The following table summarizes, at December 31, 2003, on a pro forma basis, the total number of shares purchased from us, consideration paid to us and
the average price per share paid by (i) existing holders of our common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2003 including shares issuable upon conversion of
our Series A and Series B preferred stock outstanding as of December 31, 2003 and by (ii) new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering at
the public offering price of $20.51 per share, before deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses:

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

   Average Price
Per Share

Number

%

Amount

%

Existing stockholders   19,837,029  83%  $ 194,643,000  70%  $ 9.81
New investors   4,000,000  17   82,040,000  30   20.51

Total   23,837,029  100%  $ 276,683,000  100%  $ 11.61

The foregoing discussion and table exclude the effect of:

•  3,794,252 shares of common stock to be issued upon the exercise of options outstanding as of December 31, 2003 at a weighted average price of $6.22
per share;

 •  1,677,991 shares of common stock that could be issued in the future under our stock option plans as of December 31, 2003;

 •  83,117 shares of common stock that could be issued in the future under our 2000 employee stock purchase plan as of December 31, 2003; and

•  2,476,358 shares of common stock to be issued upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of December 31, 2003 at a weighted average exercise price